

Atchison County Community Junior/Senior High School

908 Tiger Road Effingham, KS 66023 913-833-2240 AD/Assistant Principal: Mrs. Sabrina Handke <u>handke.sabrina@usd377.org</u> Principal: Mr. Brian Malm <u>malm.brian@usd377.org</u>

Activity:	JH Girls Basketball Game
Administrator:	Sabrina Handke
Team(s):	ACCJH vs. McLouth
Date:	November 30, 2023
Time:	4:30 PM
Location:	ACCJSH Gym 908 Tiger Road Effingham, KS 66023
Locker Rooms:	Will be provided
Schedule:	4:30 ½ B Game 5:00 8th Grade Recognition 5:15 A Game
Rosters	Please send rosters to <u>handke.sabrina@usd377.org</u> or have them updated in the NEKL folder
Officials:	Robert Dean and Michael Koontz
Admission:	Adults \$5, Senior Citizen and Students (K-12) \$3. NEKL League passes accepted.
Parking:	Buses: Please let athletes off at the main entrance in the circle drive and then park in the parking lot to the north of the school.
	Fans: Parking is available in the parking lots to the north and south of the school. Handicapped parking is available in the north parking lot and circle drive.
Food Availability:	Concession will be provided by ACCHS Soundmasters
Media/ Broadcast links:	Watch on NFHS (Subscription required): <u>https://www.nfhsnetwork.com/events/atchison-county-communi</u> <u>ty-high-school-effingham-ks/gam3ea368a667</u>
Special Events:	8th Grade Recognition



Atchison County Community Junior/Senior High School

908 Tiger Road Effingham, KS 66023 913-833-2240 AD/Assistant Principal: Mrs. Sabrina Handke <u>handke.sabrina@usd377.org</u> Principal: Mr. Brian Malm <u>malm.brian@usd377.org</u>

Additional Information:	
Medical Staff:	None provided
AED Location:	ACCJHS Common Area
Emergency Exits:	West Gym Doors/East Gym Doors North Commons Doors/Main Entrance Doors
Storm Shelter Location:	ACCJSHS Library West Gym Locker Rooms
Workers:	
Gate/ Tickets:	Rhonda Thorpe
Announcer:	Sabrina Handke
Books:	Courtney Kasson
Clock/ Scoreboard:	Alyssa Richardson
Cleaning Crew:	HS Softball Team
Official Escort:	Sabrina Handke

I hereby certify that all contestants who participate will be eligible according to the rules and regulations of the Kansas State High School Activities Association and their names are on file in the office of the KSHSAA Executive Director.

If you have any questions or not any changes, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sabrina Handke

ACCJSHS AD 913-833-2240